
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023412-2021 

Contract

Tayside Distress Brief Intervention Service

Dundee City Council

Angus Council

Perth & Kinross Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc2d  

Published 21 September 2021, 8:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dundee City Council

Dundee House, 50 North Lindsay Street

Dundee

DD1 1NZ

Contact

Maureen McGlone

Email

maureen.mcglone@dundeecity.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023412-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023412-2021
mailto:maureen.mcglone@dundeecity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

+44 1382434000

Fax

+44 1382433045

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dundeecity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
0

I.1) Name and addresses

Angus Council

Angus House, Orchardbank Business Park

Forfar

DD8 1AN

Email

procurement@angus.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3452777778

http://www.dundeecity.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00220
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00220
mailto:procurement@angus.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.angus.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0023
6

I.1) Name and addresses

Perth & Kinross Council

2 High Street

Perth

PH1 5PH

Email

contracts@pkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1738475000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.angus.gov.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00236
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00236
mailto:contracts@pkc.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0037
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372


Page 5 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tayside Distress Brief Intervention Service

Reference number

PROC/DHSCP/07/21

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dundee City Council invites Tender submissions from accredited Service Providers for the
provision of Tayside Distress Brief Intervention (DBI) Service for people aged 16 years and
over who live within the geographical boundaries of the three local authority areas of
Dundee; Angus and Perth & Kinross.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 6 to 9

85310000 - Social work services

79430000 - Crisis management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dundee City Council invites Tender submissions from accredited Service Providers for the
provision of Tayside Distress Brief Intervention (DBI) Service for people aged 16 years and
over who live within the geographical boundaries of the three local authority areas of
Dundee; Angus and Perth & Kinross.

This model advocates providing an immediate, compassionate response to people at the
point of their greatest need with this being followed by a time-limited period of support to
assist people to problem solve the issues they are facing and become more anchored in
community-based wellbeing resources and supports.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017599

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC/DHSCP/07/21

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/017599-2021


Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Penumbra

Norton Park , 57 Albion Road

Edinburgh

EH7 5QY

Telephone

+44 1314752380

Fax

+44 1314752391

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £550,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Refer to tender Documents

(SC Ref:667769)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.dundeecity.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.dundeecity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T17:36:18+0100
	TCPDF




